

Ct. Cases 251/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHU
(NIHAL VIHAR)

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused (8448458113) with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sushil
Kumar Pandey (7504857569) (**fresh vakalatnama
filed**).

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received
back executed.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought adjournment to file
bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the same be filed
within three working days, failing which NBW be issued against
the accused.**

Ld. Counsel for accused also submits that they have
not been supplied with copy of complaint.

Heard. Let the same be supplied to the accused
against acknowledgment.

List the matter for further proceedings on
22.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
09.10.2025 (sy)