

07.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company with ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin. Accused is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sushil Kumar Pandey (M.No. 7504857569)

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of arguments on the bail application.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that they have not been supplied with copy of the CD.

**AR for the complainant company is directed to supply the same against acknowledgment.**

At request, put up for arguments on the bail application on **20.11.2025 and on date already fixed i.e. 22.12.2025.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/07.11.2025 (ts)