

Ct. Cases 251/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHU
(NIHAL VIHAR)

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sushil Kumar
Pandey.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received
back executed.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that settlement
talks are going between the parties in the connected case and
sought adjournment to address arguments on bail application

Heard. Last and final opportunity granted to accused
to address arguments on bail application.

List the matter for settlement, if any/ arguments on
bail application on **13.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
23.02.2026 (sy)