

06.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Tarun Chandela, Ld. Counsel for accused
appeared through VC.

Today, matter is listed for settlement, if any/ arguments on the bail application.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that settlement talks are going on with the officials of BSES and accused has gone to office of BSES and sought passover.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 12.30PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 2.00PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Tarun Chandela, Ld. Counsel for accused
appeared through VC.
Sh. Aditya Tyagi, Intern for main counsel.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that next date of hearing before PLA is 14.04.2026 and sought adjournment to address arguments on bail application.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Accused is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as arguments on bail application on **07.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ THC/Extn. Block/06.04.2026 (sy)