

22.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Tarun Chandela
(9999415147).

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of
arguments on bail application or in alternative for arguments
on the point of notice.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has
already filed a representation before the concerned
Enforcement office of complainant and AR for the
complainant of PLA has sought adjournment to verify the
outcome of said representation. Ld. Counsel for accused
further submits that next date of hearing before PLA is
02.06.2026 and sought adjournment to address arguments on
the bail application. Copy of PLA order dated 19.05.2026
filed on record.

Heard.

At request, list the matter for purpose already
fixed on **05.06.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 22.05.2026 (sy)